Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101053386	COVER SHEET  S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
Lockheed Martin Corporation 5-27-99	AERO Instruments and Avionics Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	7290 Nash Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership	North Tonawanda, New York 14120
☑ Corporation-Maryland	OIPE
□ Other	C35
Additional mana(a) of annuaria a marti(isa) attached	☐ Individual(s) citizenship MAY 2 7 1999
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
□ yes ☑ no	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Corporation-New York
	□ Other
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no
Other  Execution Date: Nunc Pro-Tunc October 7, 1997	Appointment of Domestic Representative attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
11. Trademark repplication 110.(3)	974,339
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:  One
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Attn: Cynthia Clarke Weber	8. Deposit Account No.
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Cynthia Clarke Weber	May 27, 1999 Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
	•
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf (1999 DNGUYEN 00000215 974339 Commissioner of	ormation to:  f Patents and Trademarks

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0744

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, effective October 7, 1997, witnesseth that:

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation (hereinafter "Lockheed Martin"), a corporation of the State of Maryland with offices at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, is the owner of the MARTRON trademark, and of the registration thereof in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, viz., Registration No. 947,339, and of the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, AERO Instruments and Avionics Inc. (hereinafter "AERO"), a corporation of the State of New York with offices at 7290 Nash Road, North Tonawanda, New York 14120, desires to acquire said MARTRON trademark, and said registration thereof in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lockheed Martin does hereby assign unto AERO all right, title and interest in and to said MARTRON trademark, and said registration thereof in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by AERO for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or legal representatives, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Lockheed Martin if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lockheed Martin has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative in Bethesda, Maryland on October 7, 1997.

RECORDED: 05/27/1999

Patrick M. Hogan

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0745